

CHURCH PARTNERSHIP PLAN

SpringHaven Counseling Center desires to assist churches in helping to bring persons to hope and healing, through Christian counseling services.

Financial Terms:

- 1. SpringHaven, Inc. will reduce their standard fee of **\$110** per session to **\$70** per session for persons approved through the "Church Partnership Plan."
- 2. Churches are not under obligation to commit to this plan for a certain amount of time or a specific number of cases. Participation is voluntary and on a case-by-case basis.
- 3. The client will be responsible to have their church fill out a SpringHaven Church Partnership Voucher so the church can determine how much of the \$70 fee the individual can pay and how many sessions they will assist with. (*We encourage congregations to recognize the benefit of clients being responsible for some portion of the fee, in that we tend to value what we invest in*).
- 4. Participation is not limited to persons who do not have insurance or who are in financial need. However, the client must understand that we will not be able to accept insurance reimbursement for their portion of the fee in the Church Partnership Program.

Billing Process:

- 1. Churches will be billed according to the amount they designate on the Voucher. Billing statements will refer only to the voucher # and not client name for confidentiality purposes. Payment is requested to be made within 30 days of the receipt of the bill.
- 2. The client is expected to pay the Client Portion of the Church Partnership fee in full at each session. Exceptions to this will only be considered in consultation with the executive director of SpringHaven, Inc. and the congregational contact person as noted on the voucher.

Confidentiality Issues:

- 1. Congregations need to insure that names of persons referred through the "Church Partnership Plan" are not to be released beyond the Pastoral staff, Elders or other designated congregational contact persons, in order to protect the confidentiality of persons served.
- 2. SpringHaven, Inc. will not release confidential information to any congregation or individual without the signed release of the client.